City of Windsor Heights
Claims, Payroll & Revenues
6/2 to 6/15/2016

CLIVE POWER EQUIP,

DES MOINES WATER WORKS
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST
WEST DES MOINES TRUE VALU
ICMA

DES MOINES REGISTER
URBANDALE, CITY OF
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS
STRAUSS LOCK & SAFE CO.
AMERITAS LIFE INS. CORP,
GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING
QUALITY PEST CONTROL
KOCH BROTHERS

IOWA ONE CALL

METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
HALLETT MATERIALS
CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER CO.
RACOM CORPORATION
PREMIUM SOLUTIONS
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY
MEYER, DEREK

BIG GREEN UMBRELLA MEDIA
WOODS, AMANDA
RELIASTAR LIFE INS CO
COLLECTION SERVICES CENTER
LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE
IOWA CODIFICATION INC.
HY-VEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
FLEET SERVICES

BRICK GENTRY PC

PEARSON, ROB

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 238
FEDERAL TAX DEPOSIT
COMMUNITY GREETINGS
CORELL RECYCLING

DES MOINES BICYCLE
DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS
O'DONNELL ACE HARDWARE
CAPITAL CITY EQUIPMENT CO
AMERICAN ALARMS
COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION
CENTURY LINK

BLUETARP FINANCIAL
CINTAS CORPORATION #762
VAN WALL EQUIPMENT
GATSO

POLK COUNTY AUDITORS OFF
DES MOINES CLEANING

Repair FD chainsaw

Billing & Collections fees/usage
PD inter. room furn/office supp
ICMA

CEC supplies

Annuities

Legal publications

25% Crossing Guard/shared lights

Hot patch tack coat

Brivo hosting July-Dec 2016
Emp Dental Ins

Hot patch

CEC / PS pest control

PD printing fees/office supplies
Locates

Monthly garbage-May/Curb It
Rock for ROW on 73rd

PS/CH water

Monthly radio access fees
tapel pins

PW shop paper towels

Cell reimbursement-May/Meals
WH Living May 2016
Reimbursement-Education
Annuities

CHILD SUPPORT

LINCOLN NAT'L

May Supplemental Ord
Alcohol 75th/supplies

Fuel

General / PD issues

Cell reimbursement-May
UNION DUES

FED/FICATAX

Home visits

Asphalt recycling

Bike Trail maps

Street paint

FD station supplies

Rent Bobcat

CEC 4th Qtr alarm monitoring
Repair door-CEC

Monthly service

Repair tractor

CEC supplies

Skid loader repairs

ATE fees

Dog assist-Hickman 4/24/16
Spot Cks/Party clean May 6-31,

143.88
3,183.12
2,268.14

381.44
96.33
451,51
872.04
2,185.39
210

342
2,726.32
230.14
59
741.3
62.1

21,954.55

1,630.99

81
681.5
391.81
65.96
92.39
660.6
739.35
75
299.9
210.18
911
2,212.05
2,190.83
17,730.00
50
557.92
17,670.26
24

14.32

70
1,250.40
80.27
509

129
82098
1,341.19
64.98
1,061.23
2,087.28
6,350.00
90
1,850.00



NEWCOM TECHNOLCGIES, INC
WOODKE, MARCIA

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINAN
PORTER LEE CORPORATION
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT

IN THE BAG, INC

MURNICIPAL COLLECTIONS-AM
FENNER IRRIGATION

KABEL BUSINESS SERVICES
SNAP-ON MARK STUCHEL
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AUREON IT

NEWPORT GROUP

FESSLER CARBONIC GAS CO
IOWA BEVERAGE SYSTEMS,INC
DES MOINES A TO Z PARTY
PREMIER MECHANICAL SERV
ULRICK, GLORIA

PAINTER, BRENNA

IA DEPT OF INSPECTIONS & APPEALS
QUEEN OF CLEAN, LLC

B.E.S.T. CATERING & CONCS
PAYROLL CHECKS

May Revenues

GIS license agreement FY17

Cell reimbursement May/lune
Postage meter leasing

Evidence labeling supplies
Annuity

Sidewalk committee mtg meal
ATE fees City share collection
Backfiow cert/Replace sprinklers
Emp reimbursements May/COBRA
PW shop tools

Phase 4 sunset/Traffic study
Technology help desk

Wage study work through May 16
Beer cooling 75th

75th Beer/Rootbeer

Special Events tent 4th july
Repair heat pump-CEC
Refund-overcharge
Refund-overcharge

Temp food license-beer sales
Spot checks CEC

Deposit Mobile Beer trailer
PAYROLL CHECKS ON 06/03/2016
CLAIMS TOTAL

GENERAL FUND

ROAD USE TAX FUND
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND
2014A STREETS PROJECTS FUND
SEWER FUND
LANDFILL/GARBAGE FUND
STORM WATER FUND

GENERAL FUND

ROAD USE TAX FUND
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND
POLICE PENSION

POLICE TRUST

POLICE PREFORFEITURE
EMERGENCY FUND

TAX [INCREMENT FINANCING
DEBT SERVICE

HICKMAN ROAD PROJECT
LANDFILL/GARBAGE FUND
STORM WATER FUND

900

100
146.55
93.15
37.5
137.35
1,427.00
1,133.09
4,295.45
35.95
48,447.20
192.75
3,125.00
110.5
1,380.80
416.9
416.12
26.25

81

67

74.2

100
48,835.24
209,488.65

123,755.95
14,397.82
6,815.42
35,662.05
1,166.21
23,687.45
4,003.75
209,488.65

212655.69
38466.68
33906.96

1.32

1.36

0.1
1401.59
95631.11
54989.25
8386.52
27258.4
28534.58
501233.56
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12.18.135 CHECK REGISTER JRNL 1618
CALENDAR 6/2016, FISCAL 12/2016  DATE RANGE  5/27/2016 -- 6/03/2016
CHECK NO  DATE EMP NO PAY TO THE ORDER OF CHECK AMOUNT CLEARED VOIDED MANUAL
1 BANKERS TRUST 073000642
192101 6/03/2016 100124 AMANDA A WOODS 400.00
192102 6/03/2016 100124 AMANDA A WOODS 987.00
192103 6/03/2016 100124 AMANDA A WOODS 50.00
192201 6/03/2016 100125 TAMMY L BREESE 1267.56
192301 6/03/2016 100126 TRACE A KENDIG 2009.47
192401 6/03/2016 100127 ROBBY L PEARSON 1758.25
192501 6/03/2016 100133 WILLIAM P CANADA 1666.72
192601 6/03/2016 100133 WILLIAM P CANADA 1024.82
192701 6/03/2016 100141 DEREK L MEYER 202217
192801 6/03/2016 100345 JEREMY M SIEPKER 1519.78
192901 6/03/2016 100146 DANIELLE M METZGER 1404.96
193001 6/03/2016 100152 ANDREW S NISSEN 300,00
193002 6/03/2016 100152 ANDREW S NISSEN 1443.35
193101 6/03/2016 100154 CHAD E NORRIS 1814.12
193201 6/03/2016 100157 MATTHEW PALMER 1401.79
193301 6/03/2016 100158 ANGELA OFSTAD 70.00
193302 6/03/2016 100158 ANGELA OFSTAD 1065.99
193401 6/03/2016 100159 JOSEPH ROETMAN 1814.06
193501 6/03/2016 100162 MARK DAVISON 1526.95
193601 6/03/2016 100135 DONNA M MC FARLING 478.85
193701 6/03/2016 400018 CLAYTON M GARCIA 1327.81
103801 6/03/2016 400239 RYAN VAN ARKEL 999,17
193901 6/03/2016 400241 KELLY MILLER 872.76
194001 6/03/2016 400241 KELLY MILLER 478.92
194101 6/03/2016 400245 JASON KLING 1337.59
194201 6/03/2016 400211 DAVID A LANGLEY 443.15
194301 6/03/2016 400221 TIMOTHY F MAHER B
194401 6/03/2016 400227 JESSIE M LOUNSBURY 34.10
194501 6/03/2016 400228 DUSTYN J DICKHAUT 174.01
194601 6/03/2016 400229 GERRIT FOREMAN 313.55
194701 6/03/2016 400231 AUSTIN LANCASTER 130.20
194801 6/03/2016 400232 JUSTIN KAMMAN 390.28
194901 6/03/2016 400128 TIM R KURTH 1989.83
195001 6/03/2016 100183 PHILIP R NATIONS 37.56
195002 6/03/2016 100183 PHILIP R NATIONS 713.60
195101 6/03/2016 100195 CRAIG C STOECKER 10.00
195302 6/03/2016 100195 CRAIG C STOECKER 1273.10
195201 6/03/2016 100196 WELLIAM R GOODRICH 1303.01
195301 6/03/2016 100205 DOUGLAS STONE 50.00
195302 6/03/2016 100205 DOUGLAS STONE 1681.27
195401 6/03/2016 100225 KEVIN T PATTERSOM 1322.68
195501 6/03/2016 400158 DANIEL A SINCLAIR 1178.16
195601 6/03/2016 100204 SAMUEL KOURI 812.68
195701 6/03/2016 100207 BENNETT GREER 676.35
195801 6/03/2016 100529 ELTZABETH RIORDAN 1180.17
195901 6/03/2016 100508 DIANA G WILLITS 1960.37
196001 6/03/2016 100528 BRANDT JOHNSOM 437.25
196101 6/03/2016 100525 MARCIA WOODKE 1595.10
196201 6/03/2016 100527 JESSICA VOGEL 1163.00

BANK TOTAL 48835.24



